Vane wheel flow sensor ZS25 ZG5 Ex-d
_____________________________________________________________________
U383_ZS25-Exd_D_e_220802  1/8
Vane wheel flow sensor ZS25 with integrated, configurable transducer UFA in a
flameproof enclosure for applications in explosive atmospheres
ZS25 ZG5 Ex-d
Drawing 5
Functional principle

_____________________________________________________________________
2/8  U383_ZS25-Exd_D_e_220802
Model designation / order code (example)
ZS25/25 -350 GF     E 100 p10 ZG5 Ex-d
(1)  (2)     (3)    (4)  (5) (6) (7) (8)
Basic types
Type Article No.
 'stainless steel 100 °C'
 ZS25/25-250GFE/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/255
 ZS25/25-350GFE/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/256
 ZS25/25-450GFE/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/257
 ZS25/25-550GFE/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/258
 ZS25/25-650GFE/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/259
 'stainless steel 260 °C'
 ZS25/25-250GFE/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/260
 ZS25/25-350GFE/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/261
 ZS25/25-450GFE/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/262
 ZS25/25-550GFE/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/263
 ZS25/25-650GFE/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/264
 'stainless steel 370 °C'
 ZS25/25-250GFE/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/265
 ZS25/25-350GFE/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/266
 ZS25/25-450GFE/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/267
 ZS25/25-550GFE/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/268
 ZS25/25-650GFE/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/269
 'stainless steel 500 °C'
 ZS25/25-250GFE/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/270
 ZS25/25-350GFE/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/271
 ZS25/25-450GFE/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/272
 ZS25/25-550GFE/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/273
 ZS25/25-650GFE/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/274
 'titanium 100 °C'
 ZS25/25-250GFT/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/280
 ZS25/25-350GFT/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/281
 ZS25/25-450GFT/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/282
 ZS25/25-550GFT/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/283
 ZS25/25-650GFT/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/284
 'titanium 260 °C'
 ZS25/25-250GFT/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/285
 ZS25/25-350GFT/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/286
 ZS25/25-450GFT/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/287
 ZS25/25-550GFT/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/288
 ZS25/25-650GFT/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/289
Vane wheel flow sensor ZS25 ZG5 Ex-d
_____________________________________________________________________
U383_ZS25-Exd_D_e_220802  3/8
Basic types (cont'd)
Type Article No.
 'titanium 370 °C'
 ZS25/25-250GFT/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/290
 ZS25/25-350GFT/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/291
 ZS25/25-450GFT/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/292
 ZS25/25-550GFT/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/293
 ZS25/25-650GFT/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d B002/294
 Optional:
 Design TT (Low Temperature)
 Ambient temperature -40 … +60 °C
EX-TT